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I 1:-..::I h::1~~1 CNtnt En!!!l( Deel Date of !!!!rdl ... Brolcor 

David Smith Bloom Energy NYPA fund i LLC $ 100,000.00 August 26, 2013 $ 20.50 4,878 

Cfalg Comellus Bloom Energy NYPA fund II LLC $ 50,000.00 12/3/2013 and 12/5/13 $ 21.00 2,190 C. Klein {Alexander) 

David Stone Bloom Energy NYPA Fund 11 LLC $ 31,000.00 December 16, 2013 $ 21.00 1,358 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner Bloom Energy NYPA Fund If LlC $ S0,000.00 December 9, 2013 $ 21.00 2,190 C. l<Jein (Alexander) 

Robert OeVirion Bloom Energy NYPA Fund If LLC $ 33,000.00 De<:l!!mber 3, 2013 $ 21.00 1,446 C. Klein (Alexander) 

FB Management Associates LLC Candi Controls, Inc. Felhc Multi-Opportunity Fund II, LLC $ 631043.48 January 12, 2012 $ 0.83 69,Sl2 

Robert French Candi Controls, Inc. fell< Multi-Opportunity fund i, LLC $ S0,000.00 October 5, 2011 $ 0.83 SS,130 

Anna Lou Micek Oropbo><, Inc. SRA Fund II lLC $ 25,000.00 June 26, 2014 $ 34.00 676 J. Olano (Ale=der) 

David Schnelder Dropbox, Inc. SRA Fund III LLC $ 33,000.00 July 25, 2014 $ 34.00 893 J. Cilano {Alexander) 

Joseph Saila Oropbox, Inc. SAA. Fund II LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO June 20, 2014 $ 34.00 676 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Meganet Uno SA Dropbox, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ S0,000.00 April 24, 2014 $ 24.00 2,021 J. Olano (Alexander} 

Paul St.amtals Jr Ofopbox, Inc. SRA Fund I LLC $ 40,000.00 June 3, 2014 $ 34.00 1,082 J. CIiano (Alexander) 

R.atan and Purnlma Ahuja Oropbo)(, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ 10,000.00 July 30, 2014 $ 34.00 271 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Samlh Toukan Oropbox, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ lS0,000.00 May 16, 2014 $ 24.00 6,125 

Chokhawafa FamllyTrust MongoOB SRA Fund II LLC $ 25,000.00 May 19, 2014 $ 22.00 1,114 

Akshay Sawhney Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC $ 25,000.00 December 26, 2013 $ 6.00 3,833 Felix/C. l<tein (Alexander) 

Andreas & Saloumeh Fischer Pafantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 102,000.00 Septembers, 2013 $ 3.50 28,575 

Anthony Tabb Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ S0,000.00 July 2, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,143 Alexander (C. Klein) 

Barry & Sheri Aaebum TBE Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 68,250.00 March 11, 2014 $ 6.50 9,97S J. Olano (Alexander) 

Brian Oavin Palantlr Technologies Inc, N'VPA Fund I llC $ 100,000.00 December 10, 2012 $ 2.70 34,074 Ale1<ander 

BrlanOavin Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA fund I LLC $ 48,836.00 June 28, 2013 $ 3.SO 12,837 C. Klein (Ale<ander) 

Bruce Gordon Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC $ 15,000.00 February 10, 2014 $ 6.S0 2,123 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Charles Mc Grath PalantlrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ S9,900.00 May 30, 2013 $ 3.50 1S,74S C. Klein (Alexander) 

Charles McGrath Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ S0,000.00 January 11, 2013 $ 2 .70 17,037 Alexander 

Chin Yu Kiang Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 7S,OOO.OO March 24, 2014 $ 6.SO 10,615 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Coffelt Family LTD Partnership Gu\ Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 211,957.00 March 21, 2014 $ 6.S0 30,000 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Craig Cornelius Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 76,087.00 July 21, 2014 $ 7.00 10,000 J. CIiano (Ale,cander) 

Cral& Cornelius Palanttr Technologies Inc. NYPA fund II LLC $ 6S,OOO.OO September 26, 2013 $ 3.SO 17,086 C. Klein IAle>tander) 

Oalg Cornelius Palantir Technologies Inc. NVPA Fund 11 LLC $ 50,000.00 May 22, 2013 $ 3.50 13,143 C. Kleln (Alexander) 

Craig Cornelius Palantlr Technologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ S0,000.00 October 29, 2013 $ 4.00 11,SOO C. Klein (Ale,cander) 

Daniel Blacker & Stefanie Lisa Sch\l PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I UC $ S0,000.00 May 9, 2012 $ 2.70 17,037 Alexander 

Daniel Blacker & Stephanie Usa Sci Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA fund I LLC $ 65,000.00 June 3, 2013 $ 3.50 17,086 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Daniel Chamoff PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 10,000.00 February 6, 2013 $ 3.40 2,706 Ale,cander 

Daniel Charnoff Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA fund I LlC $ 10,000.00 June 3, 2013 $ 3.50 2,629 C. Klein (Ale,cander) 

David Marvin PalantlrTechnotogies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO October 1, 2013 $ 4.00 S,750 C. Klein (Ale1<ander) 

David Marvin Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO February 24, 2014 $ 6.SO 3,S38 J. Cilano (Ale,cander) 

David Marvin PalantJr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 20,650.00 August 4, 2014 $ 7.00 2,714 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Donald Barnett Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA fund i LLC $ S0,000.00 October 1, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,143 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Douglas C Harrell PalantlrTechnofogies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 200,000.00 December 29, 2011 $ 2.70 68,148 Ale1<ander 

Dr. Kai Engel Palantlr Tethnofogles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 49,985.00 August 27, 2013 $ 3.S0 13,139 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Eric Motz PalantirTechnolosles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ lS0,000.00 October 10, 2013 $ 4.00 34,SOO c. Klein (Ale,cander) 

Eric Motz PalantJrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LlC $ 127,000.00 August 8, 2013 and Aug $ 3.SO 33,383 C. Klein (Ale,cander) 

Eric Motz PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 Oc!Dber 24, 2012 $ 2.70 34,074 Ale,cander 

Eric Motz PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 May 30, 2013 $ 3.SO 26,286 C. Klein (Ale,cander} 

Feng Sal Ye PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA II LLC $ 800,000.00 March 19, 2014 $ 6.SO 116,923 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Fred & Betty Blalek Revocable Trui PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 31,250.00 May 12, 2014 $ 6.50 4,423 J. Cllano (AlexandH) 

Fred & Betty Bialek Revocable TN! PalantlrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 30,928.00 September 27, 2013 $ 3.40 

Gary Jaster PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 50,000.00 October 1S, 2013 $ 4.00 11,SOO C. Klein (Alexander) 

Gary Jaster PalantlrTechnoJogfes Inc. SRA II LLC $ S0,000.00 December 19, 2013 $ 6.00 7,667 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Gary Jaster Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund JI LlC $ 4S,OOO.OO May 23, 2013 $ 3.50 11,829 C. Kleln (Alexander) 

Gary Jaster PalantirTec.hnolosles Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund II, LLC $ 3S,OOO.OO February 10, 2012 $ 3.00 10,733 Alexander 

Greg P. Luethe PalantlrTechnologies Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund I, LLC $ 25,000.00 December 22, 2011 $ 3.00 7,667 Alexander 

J. Philip Cooper PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I UC $ 3S,OOO.OO September 4, 2013 $ 3.40 10,294 

Jay Polo PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA I LLC $ 25,000.00 1/30/2014 & 2/3/14 $ 6.SO 3,S38 C. Klein {Alexander) 

Jefferey Kelley PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA I LLC $ 14,000.00 12/17/2013 and 1/10/1 $ 6.00 2,147 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Jody Saila PalantlrTechnologie$ Inc. SRA II LLC $ 50,000.00 May 30, 2014 $ 7.00 6,S71 J. Cilano {Alexander} 

Johan Walldius PalantirTechnolosles Inc. SRA I LLC $ 9,98S.OO December 10, 2013 $ 6.00 l,S31 C. K!ein (Ne,cander) 

John Brady PalantirTechnolo&:ies Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity fund I, LLC $ 6S,OOO.OO December 1S, 2011 $ 3.00 19,933 A!e1<ander 

John Brady Palantir Technologies Inc. Fellx Mufti-Opportunity Fund I, LLC $ S0,000.00 March 7, 2012 $ 3.00 lS,333 Alexander 

Jorn & Use-Lotte Viken PalantlrTechnologfes Inc. SRA I LLC $ 50,000.00 January 2, 2014 $ 6.00 7,667 FeHx/C. Klein (Alexander) 

Joseph E. Davis Jr. PalantlrTechnologfes Inc. NYPA Fund II UC $ 22,000.00 August 27, 2013 $ 3.50 5,783 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Joshua Cilano PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA fund II LLC $ 9,200.00 September 23, 2013 $ 3.50 2,629 J. Olano 

Keith Hillyard IRA P;alantlrTechnolosles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 December 30, 2011 $ 2.90 lS,724 Alexander 

Keith Johnson PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO November 21, 2012 $ 2.70 8,S19 Ale,rander 

Keith Johnson PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 20,000.00 September 13, 2013 $ 3.SO S,2S7 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Kevin Wilson PalantirTechnologfes Inc. SRA I LLC $ 17,700.00 December 10, 2013 $ 6.00 2,714 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Lawrence K. Thoma~ PalantlrTechnolog,es Inc. SRA II LLC $ 107,000.00 March 11, 2014 $ 6.SO 1S,145 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Lvnda M. aay IRA RBC Capital Mar PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA fund II LLC $ 75,000.00 June 7, 2013 $ 3.SO 9,714 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Mark & Jane Coffelt PalantlrTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 162,500.00 March 20, 2014 $ 6.50 23,000 J. Cilano (Ale1tander) 

MaroofSyed PalantlrTechnologfes Inc. SRA I LLC $ 30,000.00 June 10, 2014 $ 7.00 3,943 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Matthew Tait PalanttrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 300,000.00 November 18, 2013 $ 4.00 69,000 c. Klein (Alexander) 

Michael Zimmerman PalantlrTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO August 4, 2014 $ 7.00 3,429 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Miller Alanson Johnson Ill PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 41,SOO.OO February 9, 2012 $ 3.SO 10,909 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Paul Lavery PalantirTechnoJogies Inc. SRA I UC $ 38,044.00 July 23, 2014 $ 7.00 S,000 J. CIiano (Alexander) 

Paul Lavery Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC $ 2S,OOO.OO October 22, 2013 $ 4.00 5,7SO C. Klefn (Alexander! 

Paul M. Lavery IRA PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 July 26, 2013 $ 3.50 26,286 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Paul Stamtals Jr Palantir Technotogies Inc. SRA I LLC $ 40,000.00 June 3, 2014 $ 7.00 S,2S7 J. Cilano (Alexander) 
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Paul Stamtals Jr PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA l LLC $ 25,000.00 July 21, 2014 $ 7.00 3,286 J. Cilano (Alexande r) 

Pelcong Pan PalantirTechnologies 1nc. SRAII LLC $ 100,000.00 March 19, 2014 $ 6.50 14,154 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Peter Healy PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA III LLC $ 50,000.00 July 30, 2014 $ 7.00 7,143 J. Cilano (Ale1tander) 

Ratan and Purnlma Ahuja PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 20,000.00 July 30, 2014 $ 7.00 2,629 J. Cilano (Atexander) 

Raymond Jewitt PalantirTechnologies Inc. NVPA fund II LLC $ 50,000.00 February 7, 2013 $ 3.40 13,529 Alexander 

Raymond Jewitt PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 49,980.00 May 29, 2013 $ 3.50 13,138 C. kleln (Alexander) 

RSC Capital Markets FBO Marte: A. I PalantlrTechnologies Inc. SRAII LLC $ 113,044.00 3/26/2014 o,4/1/14 $ 6.50 16,000 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

RBC Capital Markets LLC Custodiari Palantlr Technfflogies Inc. SRAI UC $ 25,000.00 April 2, 2014 $ 6.50 3,~38 J. Cilano {Alexander) 

Robert Brunner Palantlr Techno'ogies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 190,000.00 October 28, 2013 $ 4.00 43,700 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner Pa\antirTechnologles Inc:. NYPA fund I LLC $ 150,000.00 February 25, 2013 $ 2.90 47,586 Alexander 

Robert Brunner PalantirTechnologies Inc. NVPA Fund II ltC $ 100,000.00 May 29, 2013 $ 3.50 26,286 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner IRA PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC $ 160,000.00 March 26, 2013 $ 2.90 50,759 Alexander 

Robert Brunner IRA PalantlrTedmologies Inc. NVPA Fund l LLC $ 100,000.00 January 17, 2012 $ 2.90 31,724 Alexander 

Robert De Vlrion PalantlrTechnologies Inc. Felix Muttl•Opportunlty Fund I, llC $ 25,000.00 February 21, 2012 $ 3.00 7,667 Alexander 

Robert DeVfrlon Palantlr Technologies Inc. NVPA Fund II liC $ 25,000.00 May 29, 2013 $ 3.50 6,571 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert OeVirlon PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NVPA Fund II LLC $ 25,000.00 October 25, 2013 $ 4.00 5,750 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Rose & Archie Acosta Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA Ill UC $ 2,500.00 July 22, 2014 $ 7.00 357 J. Olano (Alexander) 

SalmanWakll PalantirTechnologies Inc. NVPA Fund II LLC $ 70,000.00 May 24, 2013 $ 3.50 18,400 C. Kleln (Alexander) 

SalmanWakll Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund 11 LLC s 20,000.00 October 7, 2013 $ 4.00 4,600 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Salman Wakll Palantlrlechnologles, Inc. NYPA fund II LLC $ 7,000.00 September 20, 2013 s 3.50 1,840 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Seegma LLC Palantir Technotogles Inc. SRA I UC $ 25,000.00 June 4, 2014 $ 7.00 3,286 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Srinivasan Surendranath Palantlrlechnoloiies Inc. NVPA Fund II LlC $ 76,500.00 August 29, 2013 $ 3.50 20,109 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Srinivasan Surendranath PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA f und II LLC $ 30,000.00 September 26, 2013 $ 3.50 7,886 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Srinivasan Surendranath IRA RSC C Palantirlechnologies Inc. NVPA Fund l LLC $ 100,000.00 January 4, 2012 $ 2.70 9,074 Alexander 

SrinivaS4ln SUrendranath IRA RBC C Palantlrlechnologfes Inc. NYPA fund I UC $ 60,000.00 February 2, 2012 $ 2.70 20,444 Alexander 

Stephen Fowler PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA I LLC s 100,000.00 January 16, 2014 $ 6.50 14,154 Fellx/C. Kleln (Alexander) 

Steven Rathjen Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund 11 LLC $ 50,000.00 May 31, 2013 $ 3.50 13,143 C. Klein IA!e1tander) 

The Bernice Brauser Trust PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA l LLC $ 301,269.66 8/1/14 and 8/5/14 $ 7.00 43,039 J. Olano (Alexander) 

The Ellv Group LLC Palantlrlechnologles Inc. SRA l LLC $ 50,000.00 February 14, 2014 s 6.50 7,538 2°A Front end 20°-' back end 

Todd Stewart Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I UC $ 25,000.00 March 6, 2014 $ 6.50 3,538 C. Klein (.A!ex.ander} 

Wayne Motors Palantfr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 100,000.00 May 29, 2014 $ 7.00 13,857 J. CIiano (Alexander) 

Yeshvant Navalgund Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 25,000.00 February 28, 2014 $ 6.50 3,538 J. Cilano IAte1tander) 

Yves Audebert Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC $ 30,000.00 January 28, 2014 $ 6.11 4,812 

Eric Motz Saddle River Big 10 SRA Fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 November 13, 2013 920 449 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Samih Toukan Serles)( SRA I LLC $ 500,000.00 May 16, 2014 437 938 

Pradeep & Susan Kaul SerlesX SRA l LLC $ 200,000.00 May 27, 2014 175 375 

WIiiiam & Joanne Jelllson SerlesX SRA l LLC $ 193,000.00 June 4, 2014 169 362 

Anna Lou Micek Square, Inc. SRA fund II LLC $ 100,000.00 June 26, 2014 $ 200.00 460 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Chokhawata Family Trust Square, Inc. SRA Fund II UC $ 50,000.00 April 30, 2014 $ 200.00 230 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

David Schnelder Square, Inc. SRA fund III LLC $ 33,000.00 July 25, 2014 $ 200.00 1S2 J. Cilano (Alexander} 

Eric Motz Square, Inc. SRA Fund I LLC $ 100,000.00 February 24, 2014 $ 200.00 460 J. Olano {Alexander) 

Gary Jaster Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ 40,000.00 February 18, 2014 $ 200.00 184 J. Olano (Alexander) 

JodySaiia Square, Inc. SRA Fund 11 LLC $ 18,180.00 May 29, 2014 $ 200.00 84 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

John Philip Bowmer Square, Inc. SRA fund II LLC $ 200,000.00 April 11, 2014 $ ioo.oo 920 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Maroof Syed Square, Inc. SRA Fund I LLC $ 25,000.00 June 11, 2014 $ 200.00 115 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Meganet Uno SA Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC s 50,000.00 Aprll 24, 2014 $ 200.00 243 

Paul stamtais Jr Square, Inc. SRA Fund I liC $ 40,000.00 June 3, 2014 $ 200.00 184 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Ratan and Pumlma Ahuja Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LlC $ 10,000.00 July 30, 2014 $ 200.00 46 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner Square, Inc. SRA Fund II liC $ 50,000.00 February 24, 2014 $ 200.00 230 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Robert Rye Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LlC $ 25,000.00 May 20, 2014 $ 200.00 115 J. Cilano (Ale1tander) 

SalmanWakil Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LlC $ 21,600.00 February 24, 2014 $ 200.00 99 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Todd Stewart Square, Inc. SRA fund I LLC s 50,000.00 February 19, 2014 $ 200.00 230 J. Olano (Alexander) 

Wayne Motors Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ 60,000.00 S/29/2014 $ 200.00 291 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Yeshvant Navalgund Square, Inc. SRA Fund II LLC $ 50,000.00 February 26, 2014 $ 200.00 230 J, Cilano (Alexander) 

NYPAI ZocOo<:, Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC $ 100,000.00 May 13, 2013 $ 17.00 S,412 
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Gross Amount 

CHent tn Doll - of Investment Dateof ... Sllare £man Broker 

John Brady Palantir Technologies tnc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund I, LLC Serles E-2(A) $ 6S,OOO.OO December 15, 2011 $ 3.00 19,933  A!e,c.ander 

Greg P. luethe Palantir Technologies Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund I, llC Serles E-2{A) $ 2S,OOO.OO December 22, 2011 $ 3.00 7,667  Alexander 

Douglas C Harrell Palantlr Tech~ogles Inc. NVPA Fund I LLC Series E-8{A) $ 200,000.00 December 29, 2011 $ 2.70 68,148  Alexander 

Keith HIiiyard IRA Palantlr Technoloeies Inc. NYPA Fund t l lC Serles E-8{A) $ 100,000.00 December 30, 2011 $ 2.90 lS,724  Alexander 

Srinivasan Surendranath IRA RBC( Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I lLC Series E-B{A) $ 100,000.00 January 4, 2012 $ 2.70 9,074  Alexander 

Robert Brunner IRA Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Series E-B{A) $ 100,000.00 January 17, 2012 $ 2.90 31,724  AJexander 

Srinivasan Surendranath IRA RBC C Palantir Technoloales Inc. NYPA Fund I llC Senes E-B{A) $ 60,000.00 February 2, 2012 $ 2.70 20,444  Ate>cander 

Miller Alanson Johnson Ill PalantirTechnotogies Inc. NVPA Fund I LLC Series E-12(A) $ 41,500.00 February 9, 2012 $ 3.SO 10,909  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Gary Jaster Palantir Tedlnok,gies Inc. Fellx Multi-Opportunity f und II, LLC Serles E-6(8) $ 3S,OOO.OO February 10, 2012 $ 3.00 10,733  Alexander 

Robert De VirJon PalantlrTechnologies Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund I, llC Serles E·2(A) $ 2S,000.00 February 21, 2012 $ 3.00 7,667  AleKandet" 

John Brady PalantlrTechnologles Inc. Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund I~ LLC Serles E-2(A) $ S0,000.00 Match 7, 2012 $ 3.00 lS,333  Alexander 

Oanlel Blacker & Stefanie Lisa Sch~ P.iilantlrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund t LtC Series E-S(A) $ S0,000.00 May 9, 2012 $ 2.70 17,037  Alexander 

Eric Motl PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I llC Serles E-B(A) $ 100,000.00 October 24, 2012 $ 2.70 34,074  AleKander 

.ti:elth Johnson PalantirTechnologles Inc . NYPA Fund I LLC Seri.., £-S(A) $ 2S,OOO.OO November 21, 2012 $ 2.70 8,519  Ale>cander 

BrianO.iivin PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E-S(A) $ 100,000.00 · December 10, 2012 $ 2.70 34,074  Alexander 

Charles McGrath Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund ILLC Serles E·S(A) $ S0,000.00 January 111 2013 $ 2.70 17,037  Alexander 

Daniel Charnoff Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E-8(A) $ 10,000.00 February 6, 2013 $ 3.40 2,706  Alexander 

Raymond Jewitt Palantlr Technologies Inc. NVPA Fund II LLC Series E-9(8) $ 50,000.00 February 7, 2013 $ 3.40 13,529  Alexander 

Robert Brunner PalantlrTechnologtes Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Series E--8(A) $ 150,000.00 February 2S, 2013 $ 2.90 47,S86  Alexander 

Robert Brunner IRA Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I UC Serles E-S{A) $ 160,000.00 March 26, 2013 $ 2.90 50,759  Alexander 

Craig Cornelius PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II llC Serles E-15{8) $ S0,000.00 May 22, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,143  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Gary Jaster Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II llC Seri'es E-15(9) $ 4S,OOO.OO May 23, 2013 $ 3.SO 11,829  C. IOeln (Alexander) 

SalmanWakll PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series £-lS(B) $ 70,000.00 May 24, 2013 $ 3.SO 18,400  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Raymond Jewitt PalantfrTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LlC Senes E-lS(B) $ 49,980.00 May 29, 2013 $ 3.50 13,138  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner Pafantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Serles E-15(8) $ 100,000.00 May 29, 2013 $ 3.50 26,286  C. Kleln (Alexander) 

Robert OeVirlon Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series E· lS{B) $ 2S,OOO.OO May 29, 2013 $ 3.SO 6,S71  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Charles McGrath Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I llC Serles E-9(A) $ S9,900.00 May 30, 2013 $ 3.SO 1S,74S  C. Klein (AJe,canderl 

Eric Motz Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I lLC Series E-9(A) $ 100,000.00 May 30, 2013 $ 3.SO 26,286  C, Kleln (Alexander) 

Steven Rathjen Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LlC Series E-15(8) $ S0,000.00 May 31, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,143  C. Klefn (Ale>cander) 

Dillnlel Blacker & Stephanie Lisa Sd Palant lr TechnoJogies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Series. E-9{A) $ 6S,OOO.OO June 3, 2013 $ 3.50 17,086  c . Klein (Ale>cander) 

Daniel Charnoff Palantir Technologle, Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Series E-9(A) $ 10,000.00 June 3, 2013 $ 3.SO 2,629  C. Kteln (Ale>cander) 

Lynda M. Clay IRA RBC Capital Mar Palantfr Technologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Serles E-lS(B) $ 75,000.00 June 7, 2013 $ 3.SO 9,714  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Brian davin PalantirTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund 1 LLC Series E-12(A) $ 48,836.00 June 28, 2013 $ 3.SO 12,837  C. KJeln (Alexander) 

Anthony Tabb PalantlrTedlnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II l LC Series E-18{8) $ 50,000.00 July 2, 2013 $ 3.50 13,143  Alexander (C. Kle in) 

Paul M. Lavery IRA Pa lantlr Technologies Inc. NVPA Fund I llC Series E-12(A) $ 100,000.00 July 26, 2013 $ 3.SO 26,286  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Or. Kai Engel PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Series E~1 2(A) $ 49,98S.OO August 27, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,139  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Joseph E. Davis Jr. Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series E-18{B) $ 22,000.00 August 27, 2013 $ 3.SO S,783  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Srinivasan Surendranath PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series E-18{8) $ 76,SOO.OO August 29, 2013 $ 3.50 20,109  C. Kle in (Alexander) 

J. Philip Cooper Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E-14(A) $ 3S,OOO.OO September 4, 2013 $ 3.40 10,294  

Andreas & Saloumeh Fischer PalantlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E·lS(A) $ 102,000.00 September 5, 2013 $ 3.50 28,S75  

Keith Johnson Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E-17(A) $ 20,000.00 September 13, 2013 $ 3.SO S,2S7  C. Klein (Alexander) 

SalmanWakll Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Serles E-20(8) $ 7,000.00 September 20, 2013 $ 3.SO 1,840  C. t<leln (Alexander) 

Joshua Olano Pal.aintir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LlC Serles E-21{8) $ 9,200.00 September 23, 2013 $ 3.50 2,629 J. Olano 

Craig Cornelius Pa!antlr Technologies Inc. NYPA fund II LLC Series E-20(8) $ 6S,OOO.OO September 26, 2013 $ 3.SO 17,086  C. Kleln (Ale>cander) 

Srinlvc1san Surendranath Pa lantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series E-20{8) $ 30,000.00 September 26, 2013 $ 3,SO 7,886  C. l<leln (Alexander) 

Fre-d & Betty Bialek Revocable Tru: Palantir Technolosles Inc. NYPA Fund II UC Series £-19{8) $ 30,928.00 September 27, 2013 $ 3.40  

David Marvin Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA fund II llC Series E-24{8) $ 2S,000.00 October 1, 2013 $ 4.00 S,7SO  C. Kleln (Alex.iinder) 

Donald Barnett Palantlr Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund I LLC Serles E·17(A) $ 50,000.00 October 1, 2013 $ 3.SO 13,143  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Salman Wakfl Palantir Technologies Inc. NYPA Fund II llC Series E-24(8) $ 20,000.00 October 7, 2013 $ 4.00 4,600  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Eric Motz Palantlr Technol09ies Inc. NYPA Fund I LlC Series E-18(A) $ lS0,000.00 October 10, 2013 $ 4.00 34,SOO  C. Kleln (Al exander) 

Gary Jaster Palantir Technologles Inc. NYPA fund II LLC Series E-24(8) $ S0,000.00 October 15, 2013 $ 4.00 11,500  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Paul Lavery PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA I LLC Serles £-l{SA) $ zs,000.00 October 22, 2013 $ 4.00 S,7SO  C. Klein {Alexander) 

Robert DeVirlon PalantirTechnologles Inc. NYPA Fund II llC Serl .. E-24(8) $ 25,000.00 October 25, 2013 $ 4.00 S,7SO  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Robert Brunner PalantlrTechnotogles Inc. NYPA Fund JI UC Series E-24(8) $ 190,000.00 October 28, 2013 $ 4.00 43,700  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Craig Cornelius. PalantirTechnotogies Inc. NYPA Fund II llC Serles E-24{8) $ 50,000.00 October 29, 2013 $ 4.00 11,500  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Matthew Tait Pala.ntlrTechnologies Inc. NYPA Fund II LLC Series E-24{8) $ 300,000.00 November 18, 2013 $ 4.00 69,000  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Johan Walldlus PalantlrTechnO,ogies Inc. SAA I LLC Series E-6(SA) $ 9,985.00 December 10, 2013 $ 6.00 1,S31  C. Klein (Alexander) 

Kevin WIison PalantlrTechn~ogies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-6{SA) $ 17,700.00 December 10, 2013 $ 6.00 2,714  C, Klein (Alexander) 

~ryJaster PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC Series E-S(SB) $ 50,000.00 Ottember 19, 2013 $ 6.00 7,667  J. Olano (Alexander) 

Aks~y Sawhney PalantlrTechnolosJes Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-7(SA) $ 2S,000.00 December 26, 2013 $ 6.00 3,833  Fellx/C. Klein (Alexander) 

Jorn & Use-Lotte Viken PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-7{SA) $ 50,000.00 January 2, 2014 $ 6.00 7,667  Felhr/C. Klein (Alexander) 

Stephen Fowler Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I lLC Serles E-17(SA) $ 100,000.00 January 16, 2014 $ 6.SO 14,154  Fellx/C. Klein {Alexander) 

Yves Audebert Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Serles E-6(SB) $ 30,000.00 January 28, 2014 $ 6.11 4,812  

Bruce Gordon Palantlr Technologies Inc. SAA I LLC Series E-14(SA) $ 15,000.00 February 10, 2014 $ 6.SO 2,123 C. Klein (Alexander) 

The Eliv Group LLC PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA I LlC Series E-13(SA) $ S0,000.00 February 14, 2014 $ 6.SO 7,S38  2°.4 Front end 20U back end 

David Marvin Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LlC Series E-4{SB) $ 25,000.00 February 24, 2014 $ 6.50 3,S38  J. CIiano (Alexander) 

Yeshvant Navalsund PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA II LLC Series E-2(SB) $ ZS,000.00 February 28, 2014 $ 6.50 3,S38 J. CIiano (Alexander) 

Todd Stewart PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-14(SA) $ 25,000.00 Marth 6, 2014 $ 6.SO 3,S38 C. Klein (Alexander) 

Barry & Sheri Raebum TBE PalantirTechnologies Inc. SAAII LlC Serles E-3(SB) $ 68,250.00 March 11, 2014 $ 6.50 9,97S  J. Cilano (Alex.ander) 

Lawrence K. Thomas PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA II LlC Serles E·2(SB) $ 107,000.00 March 11, 2014 $ 6.SO 1S,14S  J. CIiano (Alexander} 

Feng Bal Ye PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA II LlC Series E-3{SB) $ 800,000.00 March 19, 2014 $ 6.SO 116,923  J. Cilano (Alex.ander) 

Pelcong Pan PalantirTechnologles Inc. SRA II LlC Series E-2(SB) $ 100,000.00 March 19, 2014 $ 6.50 14,1S4  J. CIiano (Alexander) 

Mark & Jome Coffelt Palantlr Technol<>&les Inc. SRA II LlC Serles E-2(SB) $ 162,SOO.OO March 20, 2014 $ 6.SO 23,000  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Coffelt Family LTD Partnership Gu\ Patantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Series E-7{S8) $ 211,9S7.00 March 21, 2014 $ 6.SO 30,000  J. CIiano (Alexander} 

Chin Yu Klang Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Se1ies E-2{SB) $ 75,000.00 March 24, 2014 $ 6.SO 10,61S  J. CIiano (Alexander) 

RSC Capital Markets ltC Custodian Palantir Technologles Inc. SRA I LLC Serles E-19(SA) $ 25,000.00 Apnl 2, 2014 $ 6.SO 3,538  J. Cilano (Alexander} 

Fred & Betty Bialek Revocable Tru! Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA 11 LLC Series E--4(58} $ 31,2S0.00 May 12, 2014 $ 6.SO 4,423  J. Cilano (Ale1<ander) 

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC   Document 572-2   Filed 02/28/20   Page 9 of 10



Wayne Motors Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Serles E-9(S8) $ 100,000.00 May 29, 2014 $ 7.00 13,857  J. CIiano (Alexander) 

JodySaiia PalantlrTechnologie s Inc. SRA II LLC Serie, E-B(SB) $ 50,000.00 May 30, 2014 $ 7.00 6,571 J. Cilano tAlexander) 

Paul Stamtals Jr Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Serles E-20(SA) $ 40,000.00 June 3, 2014 $ 7.00 5,257  J. Cilano !Alexander) 

Seegma LLC Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-22(SA) s 25,000.00 June 4, 2014 $ 7.00 3,286  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Maroof Syed Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-20(5A) s 30,000.00 June 10, 2014 s 7.00 3,943  J. Cijano (Alexande r) 

Craig Comellus Pa1antirTechnologles Inc. SAA II LLC Series E-B(SB) $ 76,087.00 July 21, 2014 s 7.00 10,000  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Paul Stamtars Jr Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-20(SA) $ 25,000.00 July 21, 2014 $ 7.00 3,286  J. Cilano (Ale xander) 

Rose & Archie Acosta PalantirTechnologies Inc. SRA III LLC Series E-2(5A3) $ 2,500.00 July 22, 2014 s 7.00 357  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Paul Lavery Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-20(5A) $ 38,044.00 July 23, 2014 s 7.00 5,000  J. Cilano (Alexander} 

Peter Healy Palantir Technolo1les Inc. SRA Ill LLC Series E-3{5A3) s 50,000.00 July 30, 2014 s 7.00 7,143  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Ratan and Purnlma Ahuja PalantlrTechnofogies Inc. SRA II LLC Serles E-12(58) $ 20,000.00 July 30, 2014 $ 7.00 2,629  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

David Marvin Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Serles E-12(58) s 20,6S0.00 August 4, 2014 $ 7.00 2,714 J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Michael Zimmerman Palantlr Technologies Inc. SRA II LLC Series E-13(S8) $ 25,000.00 August 4, 2014 $ 7.00 3,429  J. Olano (Alexander) 

Jay Polo Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Series E-14(SA) $ 25,000.00 1/30/2014 & 2/3/14 $ 6.50 3,538  C. Kteln (Alexander) 

Jefferey Kelley Patantir Te chnologies Inc. SRA! UC Series E-6(5AI $ 14,000.00 12/17/2013 and 1/10/1 S 6.00 2,147 C. klein (Alexander) 

RBC Capital Markets FBO Mark A. ~ PalantirTechnologies Im;. SRA II LLC Series E-2(58) $ 113,044.00 3/26/2014 or 4/1/14 $ 6.50 16,000  J. CIiano (Alexander) 

The Bernice Brauser Trust Palantir Technologies Inc. SRA I LLC Serles E-23(SA) $ 301,269.66 8/1/14 and 8/5/14 s 7.00 43,039  J. Cilano (Alexander) 

Eric Motz Palantirlechnologies Inc. NVPA Fund I LLC Series E-12(A) s 127,000.00 August 8, 2013 and Au1 s 3.50 33,383  C. Klein (Alexander) 
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